council and council-manager forms of government.

(6) The mayor shall maintain an office at the city hall. The93

councilmen shall not maintain individual offices at the city hall;94

provided, however, that in municipalities with populations of one95

hundred ninety thousand (190,000) and above, councilmen may have96

individual offices in the city hall. Clerical work of councilmen97

in the performance of the duties of their office shall be98

performed by municipal employees or at municipal expense, and99

councilmen shall be reimbursed for the reasonable expenses100